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LOUISIANA STATE MEET
  Baton Rouge, May 3-5—
PV(int’l pegs): 1. Mondo Duplantis' 

(Sweden/Lafayette, Louisiana) 19-5½ 
(5.93) WJR, AJR, HSR (old records 
19‑5/5.92 Duplantis ’18) 
(17-10½ [2], 19-1 [x, =4 WJ; x, =5 HS], 
19-5½) (5.45 [2], 5.82, 5.93).

LAWRENCE MEMORIAL
  Athens, Georgia, May 5—
100(0.8): 1. Warren Fraser' (Bah) 10.16; 

2. *Kendal Williams (Ga) 10.22; 3. Cejhae 
Greene' (Ga) 10.28; 4. Tevin Hester (unat) 
10.32.

200(1.1): 1. Hester 20.51.
110H(1.1): 1. Devon Hill (unat) 13.73.
400H: 1. Romel Lewis' (Jam) 49.83; 

2. Kalmon Stokes (unat) 50.66; 3. Austin 
Hollimon (unat) 50.97.

4 x 100: 1. Lawrence All-Stars 39.80.
Field Events

TJ: 1. Alphonso Jordan (unat) 53-8½ 
(16.37).

SP: 1. *Denzel Comenentia' (Ga) 67-8 
(20.62).

DT: 1. Comenentia' 192-11 (58.81).
HT: 1. Alex Poursanidis' (Cyp) 227-11 

(69.46).

LAWRENCE WOMEN
800: 1. Laura Roesler (Nik) 2:04.26; 2. 

Grace Barnett (Clem) 2:05.95.
1500: 1. Natoya Goule' (Jam) 4:17.10.
4 x 100: 1. Georgia 44.02.

Field Events
HJ: 1. Jeannelle Scheper' (StL) 6-2¼ 

(1.89); 2. Tatiana Gusin' (Ga) 6-1¼ (1.86).
LJ: 1. Chanice Porter' (Jam) 22-1¾ (6.75); 

2. Bianca Stuart' (Bah) 21-10¼ (6.66); 3. 
**Kate Hall (Ga) 21-9 (6.63).

TJ: 1. Imani Oliver (unat) 45-1 (13.74); 2. 
Nadia Eke' (Gha) 44-½ (13.42).

JT: 1. **Tairyn Montgomery (Ga) 163-8 
(49.89).

FLORIDA STATE HS
  Jacksonville, May 5—
100(2.5): 1. Anthony Schwartz (American 

Heritage, Plantation) 10.07w (a-c: =6, =8 
HS); 

2. Tyson Campbell (American Heritage) 
10.39; 3. Shaun Shivers (Chaminade-
Madonna, Hollywood) 10.39; 4. *Ahmarean 
Brown (Jefferson, Tampa) 10.40.

200(2.8): 1. Schwartz 20.41w; 2. Shivers 
20.92w.

  Girls:
100 (-0.9): 1. **Briana Williams (Northeast, 

Oakland Park) 11.31; 2. ***Tamari Davis 
(Gainesville) 11.36.

200 (1.9): 1. Davis 22.48 (11, x WJ; 6, 12 
AJ; 2, 2 WY; 3, 3 HS) (national frosh-class 
& age-15 records); 

2. Williams 23.15; 3. *Jan’Taijah Ford 
(Northeast) 23.69; 4. *LaSarah Hargrave 
(Gaither, Tampa)  23.82.

400: 1. Ford 53.19.

SEMINOLE TWILIGHT
  Tallahassee, Florida, May 4—
100(1.0): 1. Teray Smith' (Bah) 10.34.
200(-0.1): 1. Alex Quiñonez' (Ecu) 20.43; 

2. Smith' 20.72.
400: 1. Calvin Smith (unat) 45.76.
110H(0.6): 1. ***Trey Cunningham (FlSt) 

13.57.
HJ: 1. James Harris (unat) 7-3¼ (2.22); 2. 

Corion Knight (FlSt) 7-1¾ (2.18).
SP: 1. Austin Droogsma (FlSt) 65-11 

(20.09).

SEMINOLE WOMEN
100(0.3): 1. Angela Tenorio' (Ecu) 11.16; 

2. Isidora Jimenez' (Chl) 11.35; 3. ***Jayla 
Kirkland (FlSt) 11.46; 4. Joanna Atkins 
(LSpeed) 11.46.

200(0.1): 1. Atkins 22.99.
DT: 1. Ieva Zarankaite' (FlSt) 173-8 (52.95).
HT: 1. Veronika Kanuchova' (Svk) 206-1 

(62.81).
JT: 1. ***Laura Paredes' (FlSt) 160-7 

(48.95).

TENNESSEE CHALLENGE
  Knoxville, Tennessee, May 5—
PV: 1. Chris Pillow (unat) 18-½ (5.50); 2. 

tie, Chase Brannon (unat) & Austin Miller 
(unat) 17-6½ (5.35).

DT: 1. Matthew Zajac (Tn) 187-8 (57.21).
HT: 1. Joe Frye (MCMav) 220-3 (67.14).

TENNESSEE WOMEN
100(0.6): 1. Felicia Brown (unat) 11.28.
200(-0.1): 1. Brown 22.98; 2. *Lenysse 

Dyer (Tn) 23.28.
100H(0.4): 1. **Alexis Duncan (Tn) 13.19.
4 x 100: 1. Tennessee 43.91.
PV: 1. Carolina Moll (unat) 13-11¼ (4.25).
TJ: 1. Tanasia Lea (unat) 42-5¼w (12.93).
SP: 1. **Tamia Crockett (Tn) 52-8¼ (16.06).
HT: 1. *Stamatia Scarvelis' (Tn) 222-4 

(67.78).

HAYES INVITATIONAL
  Bloomington, Indiana, May 4—
800: 1. *Johnny Leverenz (Butler) 1:49.10.
1500: 1. Andy Bayer (Nik) 3:44.41.
PV: 1. Drew Volz (unat) 17-8½ (5.40).
SP: 1. Joe Kovacs (VelNYAC) 68-¼ (20.73); 

2. Jared Kern (SnIl) 66-10½ (20.38); 3. *Willie 
Morrison (In) 64-10¾ (19.78).

HAYES WOMEN
St: 1. Sarah Pease (unat) 9:56.53.
4 x 400: 1. Indiana 3:35.96.
HJ: 1. Haleigh Knapp (EnIl) 5-11½ (1.82); 

2. Liz Evans (unat) 5-10½ (1.79).
PV: 1. Sydney Walter (unat) 14-1¼ (4.30); 

2. Sophie Gutermuth (unat) 13-5¼ (4.10).
SP: 1. **Khayla Dawson (In) 55-¼ (16.77).
DT: 1. Alex Morgan (Iron) 175-6 (53.50).
HT: 1. DeAnna Price (NYAC) 249-2 

(75.96) (AL) (2, 3 A) (239-1, f, 249-2, 237‑10, 
240-11, 233-1) (72.89, f, 75.96, 72.50, 
73.43, 71.05); 

— Duplantis Does It Again —
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2. *Nycia Ford (In) 207-8 (63.30).

NEBRASKA INVITATIONAL
  Lincoln, May 5—
110H(0.6): 1. Antoine Lloyd (Nb) 13.73.
DT: 1. Nicholas Percy' (Nb) 204-5 (62.32).

NEBRASKA WOMEN
200(2.6): 1. *Lakayla Harris (Nb) 23.15w.
TJ: 1. Angela Mercurio' (Nb) 42-7½w 

(12.99).
SP: 1. *Toni Tupper (Nb) 53-10½ (16.42); 

2. Michaela Dendinger (Wayne/Nb) 53-9¼ 
(16.39).

DT: 1. *Alex Meyer (Nb) 179-7 (54.75); 2. 
Dendinger 173-4 (52.84).

HT: 1. Carly Fehringer (unat) 206-9 (63.03); 
2. Dendinger 205-5 (62.62).

JT: 1. *Brittni Wolczyk' (Nb) 168-5 (51.35).

NDSU TUNEUP
  Fargo, North Dakota, May 4—
SP: 1. *Payton Otterdahl (NDSt) 68-7 

(20.90) (out CL); 
2. Alex Renner (unat) 63-7¾ (19.40).
HT: 1. Steffan Stroh (NDSt) 224-10 (68.52).
  Women:
HT: 1. **Maddy Nilles (NDSt) 216-3 (65.93).

WOOD RELAYS
  Sioux Falls, South Dakota, May 4-5—

(5/4—HJ, DT, HT)
HJ: 1. **Zack Anderson (SD) 7-1 (2.16).
PV: 1. **Chris Nilsen (SD) 19-2¾ (5.86) 

(CL; out AL) (=4, =10 C; =3, =4 AmC) (17-
6½ [2], 18-½, 18-6½, 19-¾ [CL—=7, x C; 
=5, x AmC] [3], 19-2¾) (5.35 [2], 5.50, 5.65, 
5.81 [3], 5.86); 

2. **Ethan Bray (SD) 17-6½ (5.35); 3. *Jake 
David (SD) 17-6½.

SP: 1. Alex Renner (Vel) 61-2¾ (18.66).
DT: 1. *Ben Hammer (SD) 185-8 (56.60).
HT: 1. A.G. Kruger (unat) 239-0 (72.84).

WOOD WOMEN
(5/4—PV, HT)

PV: 1. **Helen Falda' (SD) 13-9¼ (4.20); 
2. **Makiah Hunt (SD) 13-5¼ (4.10); 3. 
*Kimberly Peterson (SiouxF) 13-5¼.

HT: 1. Lara Boman (SD) 198-1 (60.39).

ARKANSAS TWILIGHT
  Fayetteville, Arkansas, May 4—
100(0.5): 1. Cordero Gray (unat) 10.25.
200(0.7): 1. Wallace Spearmon (unat) 

20.67; 2. *Obi Igbokwe (Ar) 20.73; 3. Gray 
20.82.

400: 1. Marqueze Washington (unat) 46.45.
PV: 1. Andrew Irwin (unat) 17-8½ (5.40).
JT: 1. **Jonno Engelking' (SEMo) 222-6 

(67.83).

ARKANSAS WOMEN
100(0.6): 1. **Jada Baylark (Ar) 11.40.
200(0.2): 1. **Hannah Jackson (Rice) 

23.31.
400: 1. Daina Harper (unat) 51.71; 2. 

Sparkle McKnight' (Tri) 52.62; 3. Dominique 
Blake' (Jam) 52.84.

PV: 1. Annie Rhodes-Johnigan (unat) 
13-11 (4.24).

MASKED RIDER INVITATIONAL
  Lubbock, Texas, May 5 (altitude 

981m)—
100(1.4): 1. ***Emmanuel Yeboah' (WnTx) 

10.19; 2. **Shivnarine Smalling' (WnTx) 
10.24; 3. ***Jaquone Hoyte' (WnTx) 10.29.

200(0.2): 1. Ever Gallegos' (Mex) 20.76; 
2. *Carlos Salcido (NM) 20.80.

400: 1. **Sean Bailey' (WnTx) 45.24; 2. 
*Quintaveon Poole (WayB) 45.99.

110H(1.6): 1. **William Watson (SPl) 13.82; 
2. **Mason Weh (SPl) 13.83.

4 x 400: 1. New Mexico 3:08.61; 2. 
Wayland Baptist 3:08.63.
Field Events

HJ: 1. Bradley Adkins (unat) 7-1 (2.16).
PV: 1. Jeffrey Rodriguez (unat) 17-6½ 

(5.35).
LJ: 1. **Fabian Edoki' (SPl) 25-8 (7.82).
DT: 1. Kole Weldon (unat) 197-0 (60.05); 

2. Adam Damadzic (UTA) 188-3 (57.39); 3. 
Eric Masington (unat) 188-3 (57.38).

JT: 1. ***Markim Felix' (SPl) 250-3 (76.29).

MASKED RIDER WOMEN
100(2.0): 1. Stephanie Kalu' (Ngr) 11.43; 

2. **Shian Hyde' (NMJC) 11.44; 3. Cierra 
White (unat) 11.45.

200(0.0): 1. White 23.23.
4 x 100: 1. New Mexico JC 44.91.

Field Events
HJ: 1. **Abigail Kwarteng' (WnTx) 6-1½ 

(1.87); 
2. ***Jelena Rowe (SPl) 6-½ (1.84) (out 

AJL; =AJL).
TJ: 1. Viershanie Latham (unat) 42-6 

(12.95).
SP: 1. **Crystal Onwukaife (TxT) 55-3¾ 

(16.86).
DT: 1. ***Seasons Usual (TxT) 172-2 

(52.48).

TELLEZ INVITATIONAL
  Houston, Texas, May 4—
100(2.5): 1. *Oraine Palmer' (Wiley JC) 

10.19w; 2. ***Fabian Hewitt' (Wiley) 10.25w; 
3. Dedric Dukes (Nik) 10.32w.

200: I(1.2)–1. Dukes 20.41; 2. Michael 
Bryan' (Ger) 20.82; 3. *Kahmari Montgomery 
(Hous) 20.93.

II(1.5)–1. Palmer' 20.56; 2. Hewitt' 0.72; 
3. Deon Lendore' (Tri) 20.81; 4. Cameron 
Burrell (Hous) 20.87.

III(1.1)–1. ***Nicholas Alexander (Hous) 

20.84.
800: 1. *Marbeq Edgar' (Wiley) 1:49.38.
110H(1.7): 1. Shane Brathwaite' (Bar) 

13.63; 2. Ryan Fontenot (unat) 13.66; 3. 
***Lafranz Campbell' (Wiley) 13.80; 4. Keane 
Bland (unat) 13.83.

4 x 100: 1. Wiley 39.99.
Field Events

LJ: 1. Tyrone Smith' (Ber) 26-1w (7.95) 
(26‑¼/7.93); 2. **Jared Kerr' (Hous) 26-¾ 
(7.94).

TJ: 1. Chris Carter (unat) 56-8½w (17.28) 
(54-11½/16.75).

HT: 1. Victor Perez (unat) 220-1 (67.08); 2. 
Austin Riddle (Rice) 217-8 (66.35).

TELLEZ WOMEN
100(2.0): 1. Candyce McGrone (unat) 

11.35.
200(1.1): 1. McGrone 23.19; 2. Michelle-

Lee Ahye' (Tri) 23.37.
400H: 1. Melissa Gonzalez' (Col) 57.71.
HT: 1. Whitney Simmons (unat) 209-11 

(63.98).
JT: 1. Ariana Ince (Vel) 192-2 (58.58) (AL).

OREGON TWILIGHT
  Eugene, Oregon, May 4—
100(1.6): 1. Devon Allen (Nik) 10.29.
400: 1. Mike Berry (Nik) 46.62.
800: 1. Sam Prakel (Or) 1:49.57.
1500: 1. ***Reed Brown (Or) 3:41.75; 2. 

David Timlin (Dist) 3:42.07; 3. Shyan Vaziri 
(unat) 3:43.14; 4. Trevor Dunbar (unat) 
3:43.16; 5. ***Cooper Teare (Or) 3:43.91 
(out AJL).

St: 1. Isaac Updike (RTE) 8:43.90.
110H(1.8): 1. Allen 13.42; 2. Freddie 

Crittenden (unat) 13.47; 3. Johnathan Cabral' 
(Can) 13.49.
Field Events

PV: 1. Joe Green (unat) 17-4½ (5.30).
SP: 1. David Pless (Iron) 62-4½ (19.01).
DT: 1. Ryan Hunter-Simms (unat) 185-6 

(56.55).
JT: 1. Seth Nonnenmacher (GFox) 227-6 

(69.34).

OREGON WOMEN
400: 1. Raevyn Rogers (Nik) 52.06; 2. 

Francine Niyonsaba' (Bur) 53.48.
800: 1. *Sadi Henderson (Boise) 2:04.26; 

2. **Jessica Hull' (Or) 2:04.93.
1500: 1. *Lilli Burdon' (Or) 4:15.16; 2. 

Stephanie Aldea' (Can) 4:19.71.
St: 1. Kayla Leland (Whitw) 10:20.97.
LJ: 1. Jasmine Todd (Nik) 20-7¾ (6.29).
DT: 1. Melissa Ausman (Conc/O) 173-7 

(52.92).

note: this weekend's Conference meets 
will appear next week in conjunction with 

all the other Conferences
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— State HS Meets —
ALABAMA

Gulf Shores, Alabama , May 3-5—
7A Division

400: 1. Marion Humphrey (Hoover) 47.43.
110H(1.6): 1. Humphrey 14.00.
300H: 1. Humphrey 36.00 (HSL).
4 x 800: 1. Mountain Brook 7:47.70.
PV: 1. James Courson (Hoover) 16-9.
TJ: 1. Malik Crandle (Davidson, Mobile) 

48-10¼.
  Girls:
100(1.3): 1. *Hope Igbinoghene (Hewitt-

Tressville, Tressville) 11.73.
 400: 1. *Nicole Payne (Oak Mountain, 

Birmingham) 54.04.
4 x 400: 1. Clemens, Madison 3:48.65.
4 x 400: 1. Hoover 3:52.78.
4 x 800: 1. Hoover 9:17.54.
LJ:  1. Alonie Sutton (Smiths Station) 

19-9½.
TJ: 1. Sutton 42-5; 2. Kennedy Brown 

(Smiths Station) 41-7 ¾.
5A Division

100(1.8): 1. *Caleb Jackson (Pleasant 
Grove) 10.46.

  Girls:
300H: 1. Morgan O’Neal (Sylacuga) 42.40.

4A Division
800: 1.  *Amaris Tyynismaa (Catholic, 

Montgomery) 2:13.60.
1600: 1. Tyynismaa 4:57.53.
3200: 1. Tyynismaa 10:45.05.

ARKANSAS
  Russellville, May 3—
PV: 1. *Haze Farmer (Lake Hamilton, 

Pearcy) 17-0
  Girls:
PV: 1. *Edie Murray (Lake Hamilton) 

13-3¼. 

FLORIDA
  Jacksonville, May 4-5—

4A Division
100(0.8): 1. Terrence Horne (Miramar) 

10.48; 2. Tavares Kelly (Aquinas, Ft Lau-
derdale) 10.49.

200(1.2): 1. Tyler Harrell (Columbus, 
Miami) 20.83; 2. *Morgan Jamison (Martin, 
Stuart) 20.98.

400: 1. DaeQwan Butler (Piper, Sunrise) 
46.55; 2. Jamal Walton (Miramar) 47.10. 
Heats: I-1. Walton 46.46.

110H(-0.5): 1. Christian Brown (Atlantic, 
Delray Beach) 13.84.

4 x 400: 1. Columbus 3:14.92; 2. Piper 
3:15.33. Heats: I–1. Piper 3:13.29.

HJ: 1. Jaasiel Torres (Sarasota) 7-¼.
  Girls:
100(1.2): 1.** Zatoria Thompson (Aquinas, 

Ft Lauderdale) 11.61.
100H(1.4): 1. ***Eddiyah Frye (Aquinas) 

13.96.
300H: 1. *Raniyah Jones (Southridge, 

Miami) 42.16; 2. Imani Christian (Aquinas) 
42.42; 3. Jada Hill (Piper, Sunrise) 43.01.

4 x 100: 1. Seminole (Sanford) 46.46; 2. 
Aquinas 46.61.

4 x 400: 1. Aquinas 3:48.84.
TJ: 1. Marquasha (Oak Ridge, Orlando) 

40-4¼.
3A Division

200(2.6): 1. *Cameron Leiba (Dillard, Ft 
Lauderdale) 20.85w.

400: 1. Thomas Burns (Northwestern) 
46.72.

1600: 1. Michael Phillips (Chiles, Tallahas-
see) 4:08.17; 2. *Hugh Brittenham (Estero) 
4:09.38.

110H(2.4): 1. Wavell Hinds (Northeast, 
Oakland Park) 13.90; 2. Burns 14.02.

4 x 400: 1. Northwestern 3:14.49.
4 x 800: 1. Vanguard, Ocala 7:47.62; 2. 

Northwestern 7:50.01.
PV: 1. Stone Baker (River Ridge, New Port 

Richey) 16-8¼.
DT: 1. *Jacob Lemmon (Ft Myers) 196-5.
  Girls:
100 (-0.9): 1. **Briana Williams (Northeast, 

Oakland Park) 11.31; 2. ***Tamari Davis 
(Gainesville) 11.36.

200 (1.9): 1. Davis 22.48 (3, 3 HS) 
(national frosh-class & age-15 records); 

2. Williams 23.15; 3. *Jan’Taijah Ford 
(Northeast) 23.69; 4. *LaSarah Hargrave 
(Gaither, Tampa)  23.82.

400: 1. Ford 53.19.
100H(1.3): 1. **Markalah Hart (Northwest-

ern) 13.85.
300H: 1. Hart 42.89.
4 x 100: 1. Northwestern 46.09; 2. Pine 

Forest 46.38.
4 x 400: 1. Northeast 3:41.61; 2. North-

western 3:47.61.
4 x 800: 1. Northwestern 9:09.88.
TJ: 1. Dascha Robinson (Northwestern) 

40-0.
2A Division

100(2.5): 1. Anthony Schwartz (American 
Heritage, Plantation) 10.07w (a-c: =6, =8 
HS); 

2. Tyson Campbell (American Heritage) 
10.39; 3. Shaun Shivers (Chaminade-
Madonna, Hollywood) 10.39; 4. *Ahmarean 
Brown (Jefferson, Tampa) 10.40.

200(2.8): 1. Schwartz 20.41w; 2. Shivers 
20.92w.

300H: 1. *Amari Johnson (Hallandale) 
36.92.

4 x 100: 1. American Heritage 40.14 
(HSL)(=11 HS); 

2. Dunbar, Ft Myers) 40.94.
SP: 1. Milton Ingraham (Hallandale) 63-0.
DT: 1. Ingraham 190-8.
  Girls
400: 1. *Jatana Folston (Cocoa) 53.42.
1600: 1. Collier (Bolles, Jacksonville) 

4:49.47.
100H(3.3): 1. Sydney McGinley (Hal-

landale, Hallendale Beach) 13.75w; 2. 
***Lucheyona Weaver (Dunbar, Ft. Myers) 
13.81; 3. Asia McMillon (American Heritage) 
14.00w.

300H: 1. McGinley 42.42; 2.  Ashonti 
Warner (Hallandale) 42.49; 3. *Janasia Cox 
(Gadsden, Havana) 42.99.

4 x 100: 1. American Heritage 46.22.
4 x 400: 1. Hallandale 3:42.98; 2. American 

Heritage 3:43.82.
4 x 400: 1. Bolles 9:06.55; 2. Pine Crest, 

Ft. Lauderdale 9:08.05.

LOUISIANA
  Baton Rouge, May 3-5—

5A Division
100(3.9): 1. Dorian Camel (Scotlandville, 

Baton Rouge) 10.39w;...8. Mondo Duplantis' 
(Lafayette) 10.74w.

200(2.1): 1. **Sean Burrell (Zachary) 
21.18w.

400: 1. Burrell 45.74.
110H(2.1): 1. Burrell 14.39w.
PV(int’l pegs): 1. Mondo Duplantis' 

(Sweden/Lafayette, Louisiana) 19-5½ 
(5.93) WJR, AJR, HSR (old records 
19‑5/5.92 Duplantis ’18) (17-10½ [2], 
19-1 [x, =4 WJ; x, =5 HS], 19-5½) (5.45 
[2], 5.82, 5.93).

JT: 1. **Zechariah Blake (Curtis Christian, 
River Ridge 208-6.

  Girls:
LJ: 1. Leah Scott (Dutchtown, Geismar) 

18-6w. 
TJ: 1. Scott 40-1¼; 2. ***Orsciana Beard 

(Zachary) 39-11¾ .
JT: 1. Amber Bruce (Tioga) 146-3.

4A Division Girls
100(1.9): 1. Aldrianna Dupree (Plaquemine) 

11.62.
200(1.3): 1. Dupree 24.12.

3A Division
4 x 100: 1. West Feleciana, St. Francis-

ville 41.06 
4 x 100: 1. West Feleciana 1:26.96.

2A Division
JT: 1. Tripp Marcus (Cedar Creek, Ruston) 

206-9.
  Girls
PV 1. Reagann LeLeux (Catholic, New 

Iberia) 12-8.

-162- May 06, 2018



MISSISSIPPI
  Pearl, May 4-5—

6A Division Girls
100 (-0.7): 1. ****Kennedi Sanders (Central, 

Madison) 11.94.
200(-0.1): —1. Jayda Eckford (Clinton) 

23.70; 2. Sanders 24.06.
400: 1. Eckford 55.02.
4 x 100: 1. Clinton 47.57.
4 x 200: 1. Clinton 1:38.50.

4A Division Girls
100(1.1): 1. **Jada McDougle (Newton, 

Decatur) 11.82.
200(0.0): 1. McDougle 24.15. 

2A Division
100: 1. Cameron Crump (Strayhorn) 

10.59w.
200: 1. Crump 21.57.
LJ(nwi): 1. Crump 24-8½.

OKLAHOMA
  Moore, May 4-5—
PV: 1. Brock Hottel (Purcell) 17-3.

— More HS Highlights —
Falcon Relays

  Ida Grove, Iowa, April 19—
SP: 1. Nick Phelps (Kingsley-Pierson, 

Kingsley) 66-5½.

Jesuit Twilight Relays
  Portland, Oregon, April 27—
Mile: 1. *Daniel Maton (Camas, Wa) 

4:08.13 (3:52.46); 2. Alex Slenning (Wilson, 
Portland) 4:09.64 (3:53.67); 3. *Joe Waskom 
(Mt Si, Snoqualmie, Wa) 4:09.80 (3:54.10).

  Girls:
Mile: 1. Annie Hill (Glacier, Kalispell, Mt) 

4:48.68 (4:29.08); 2. **Lexy Halladay (Moun-
tain View, Meridian, Id) 4:49.98 (4:30.96); 
3. Taylor Chiotti (Southridge, Beaverton) 
4:50.46 (4:31.08); 

4. **Lucy Huelskamp (Sunset, Beaverton) 
4:52.45 (4:32.72); 5. Maya Rayle (Catlin 
Gable, Portland) 4:53.51 (4:34.45);  

6. **Madison Elmore (South, Eugene) 
4:43.81 (4:33.51); 7. *Maggie Liebich (Boise) 
4:54.44 (4:33.99); 8. *Taylor Roe (Lake Ste-
vens, Wa) 4:55.53. (4:35.48).  

3000: 1. **Kelsey Gripekoven (Summit, 
Bend) 9:57.92.

4 x 800: 1. Jesuit 9:13.78.
DMR: 1. Sunset 12:01.00.

Wayne Invitational
  Huber Heights, Ohio, April 27—
800: 1. Dustin Horter (Lakota East, Liberty 

Township) 1:50.73.

Arnold Invitational
  Glen Ellyn, Illinois, April 28—
SP: 1. John Meyer (Lockport) 69-9.

Holdrege Invitational
  Holdrege, Nebraska, April 27—
HJ: 1. Mayson Conner (York) 7-2¼,

DUAL 
  Grand Haven, Michigan, April 26—
Girls 1600: 1. Garry Hentemann (Grand 

Haven) 4:48.22; 2. Ericka Vanderlende 
(Rockford) 4:50.58.

Puyallup, Washington, April 26—
JT: 1. *Tanya Simora (Puyallup) 146-8.

LEAGUE PRELIMS
  Rancho Margarita, California, April 26—
Girls 100 (1.6): 1. Nikki Merrett (Santa 

Margarita, Rancho Santa Margarita) 11.82.
100H(2.5): 1. Merritt 13.97w. 
300H: 1. Merritt 42.23.

ESCONDIDO INVITATIONAL
  Escondido, California, April 27— 
Girls 3200: 1. McKenna Brown (La Costa 

Canyon, Carlsbad) 10:15.97.

HAMLINE INVITATIONAL
  St. Paul, Minnesota, Aprl 27—
Girls 800: 1. Emily Kompelien (Edina) 

2:12.79.
1600: 1. Kompelien 4:56.57.
3200: 1. *Emily Covert (Washburn, Minne-

apolis) 10:17.41; 2. *****Lauren Ping (Cotter, 
Winowa) 10:25.12.

PV: 1. *Julia Fixen (Mounds View) 13-2.

SPARTAN INVITATIONAL
  East Lansing, Michigan, April 27—
Girls 3200: 1. *Ericka Vanderelende 

(Rockford) 10:15.75.

Regional
  Odessa, Texas, April 28—
HJ: 1. *Roberto Trevizo (Farwell) 7-1½.

LOCK HAVEN INVITATIONAL
  Lock Haven, Pennsylvania, April 28—
Girls SP: 1. Payden Montana (Berwick)  

48-9½.
DT: 1. Montana 164-11;  2. Piper Klinger 

(Selinsgrove) 160-0.
JT: 1. *Skylar Ciccolini (Mufflin, Lewis-

town) 165-4.

LIBERTY BELL INVITATIONAL
  Littleton, Colorado, April 27-28 (altitude 

c1600m)—
Girls 100(1.0): 1. *Arria Minor (East, Den-

ver) 11.53. Heats: I(-1.0)–1. Minor 11.50.
200(1.7): 1. Minor 23.29.
400: 1. Minor 53.83. Heats: I–1. Minor 

53.40.
100H: dnc—Emily Sloan (Rock Canyon, 

Lone Tree). Heats: I(0.0)–1. Sloan 13.57.
300H: 1. Sloan 41.73 (41.33h).

SKOR DeKAM INVITATIONAL
  Helena, Montana, April 28—
Girls HJ: 1. Lucy Corbett (Bozeman) 5-10.

GREAT 8 INVITATIONAL
  Nashville, May 1—
Girls SP: 1. Katherine Coffey (Brentwood) 

46-5.
DT: 1. Coffey 146-1.

League
  Temecula, California, May 2—
Girls 100(0.9): 1. Danae Dyer (Temecula 

Valley, Temecula) 11.86.
200(1.0): 1. Dyer 24.53.
1600: 1. **Tori Gaitan (Great Oak, Tem-

ecula) 4:51.80; 2. *Fatima Cortes (Great 
Oak) 4:53.40; 3. **Arianna Griffiths (Great 
Oak) 4:53.75; 4. Sandra Pflughoft (Great 
Oak) 4:57.42.

3200: 1. Gaitan 10:27.91; 2. Cortes 
10:33.28.

100H(1.8): 1. Dyer 13.65.

SWYL/SYL Champs
  Bakersfield, California, May 2—
Girls 100(1.5): 1. Aaliyah Wilson (Stock-

dale, Bakersfield) 11.64.
100H(3.3): 1. Wilson 13.69w.
DT: 1. ***Faith Bender (Liberty, Bakers-

field) 153-6.

League
  Yucaipa, California, May 3—
100(0.1): 1. Asani Hampton (Yucaipa) 

10.26.
200(0.4): 1. Hampton 21.17.

Helman Memorial
  Perkasie, Pennsylvania, May 3—
100(nwi): 1. Austin Kratz (Dock, Lansdale) 

10.31.

Russell Invitational
  Mason, Ohio, May 4—
Mile: 1. Dustin Horter (Lakota East, 

Liberty Township) 4:04.82 (out HSL); 
2. Chad Johnson (Crawford, North Rob-

inson 4:10.43.
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Bluejay Invitational
  Shephard, Michigan, May 4—
Girls: 3200: 1. Olivia Theis (Catholic, 

Lansing) 10:03.95; 2. *Ericka Vanderlende 
(Rockford) 10:05.01; 

3. *Adelyn Ackley (Hart) 10:13.37; 4. 
**Jaden Theis (Catholic) 10:16.04; 5. *Rylee 
Robinson (Mott, Waterford) 10:27.22.

Henderson Invitational
  West Chester, Pennsylvania, May 4—
Open 800: 6. Josh Hoey (Shanahan, 

Downingtown) 1:48.63 (out HSL).
110H(nwi): 1. Kyle Garland (Germantown, 

Ft Washington) 13.83.
  Girls:
3200: 1.**Marlee Starliper (Northern, 

Dillsburg) 10:17.41.

Conference
  Glen Ellyn, Illinois, May 4—
Girls 800: 1. **Katelynne Hart (Glenbard 

West, Glen Ellyn) 2:13.42.
1600: 1. Hart 4:47.80.
100H(nwi): 1. *Christina Warren (Perkio-

men Valley, Collegeville) 13.90.
TJ (nwi): 1. Warren 41-1 ½.
DT: 1. Madison Kling (Red Lion) 150-7.

BYU INVITATIONAL
  Provo, Utah, May 4-5 (altitude 1411m)—
1600: 1. Zach Winter (Fremont) 4:08.96.
  Girls:
100(-1.1): 1. Jaslyn Gardner (Enterprise) 

11.84. 
200(-0.9): 1. *Meghan Hunter (Provo) 

24.42.
400: 1. Hunter 52.63.
800: 1. Sadie Sargent (North Summit, 

Coalville) 2:10.78; 2. Alissa Fielding (Moun-
tain View) 2:12.86.

1600: 1. Carlee Hensen (Woods Cross) 
4:55.00; 2. Fiielding 4:57.35.

3200: 1. Sagent 10:35.59.

DOGWOOD INVITATIONAL
  Charlottesville, Virginia, May 4-5—
100(2.9): 1. Cole Beck (Blacksburg) 

10.43w.
1600: 1. *Jake Renfree (Catholic, Knox-

ville) 4:08.11; 2. Brent Bailey (Ocean Lakes, 
Virginia Beach) 4:09.65; 3. Andrew Delvec-
chio (Lake Braddock, Burke) 4:09.87.

3200: 1. Sam Affolder (Loudoun Valley, 
Purcellville) 8:59.82.

110H(1.1): 1. Nickolas Childs 
(Tabb) 13.96.

SpMed: 1. Glass, Lynchburg 
3:27.49 (HSL).

DisMed: 1. Loudoun Valley 
10:06.33.

  Girls:
200 (-1.0): 1. *Britton Wilson (Mills 

Godwin, Henrico) 24.18.
400: 1. Wilson 54.49.
1600: 1. **Mary Caroline Heinen 

(Walker, Richmond) 4:51.58.
 100H(2.3): 1. Masai Russell (Bul-

lis, Potomac, Md) 13.80w.
SpMed: 1. Herndon 4:06.63.
HJ: 1. *Sydney Banks (Osbourn 

Park, Manassas) 5-10; 2. Nyagoa 
Bayak (Westbrook, Me) 5-10.

SP: 1. Alexis Clark (Monroe, 
Fredricksburg) 45-11 ½.

Invitational
  Saline, Michigan, May 4-5—
Girls Mile: 1. Anne Forsyth (Pio-

neer, Ann Arbor) 4:59.01.
3200: 1. Forsyth 10:13.76.

INVITATIONAL
  Greenwood Village, Colorado, 

May 5 (altitude c1650m)—
Girls 100(0.0): 1. *Arria Minor 

(East, Denver) 11.64.
200(1.8): 1. Minor 23.18.
TJ: 1. Sydnee Larkin (Cherokee 

Trail, Aurora) 41-3½.

CHICAGO PUBLIC 
LEAGUE

  Chicago, May 5—
Girls 100(0.2): 1. Amira Young 

(Young, Chicago) 11.81.
100H(0.8): 1. Imani Carothers 

(Brooks) 13.81.

REGIONAL
  Henderson, Nevada, May 5—
Girls 200 Heats: I(0.9)–1. Gizelle 

Reid (Rancho, Las Vegas) 23.81.

NEW BALANCE
INVITATIONAL

  Farmington, Michigan, May 
5—

Girls 3200: 1. Enyaeva Michelin 
(Evanston, Il) 10:16.58.

PV: 1. Jessica Mercier (Kettering, 
Waterford) 13-3.in the next eTNs:

Shanghai DL,
Super-Conference Weekend

U.S. SCHEDULE

Relays & Invitationals
May
05............................. Haylett Invitational; Manhattan, Kansas
.............................. Nebraska Invitational; Lincoln, Nebraska
11–12....................................BYU Last Chance; Provo, Utah
12............................. Oxy Invitational; Eagle Rock, California
17.................USATF Hi-Performance, Eagle Rock, California
17 & 19..................................Elite Classics; Tucson, Arizona
20..................................... Alan Webb Mile; Portland, Oregon
25–26....................................... Pre Classic; Eugene, Oregon

June
09–10.................................. Track Festival; Portland, Oregon
15...............................Stumptown Twilight; Portland, Oregon

Collegiate Conferences
May
03................................... MEAC; Greensboro, North Carolina
04–05.................................... Colonial; Williamsburg, Virginia
................................... Patriot League; Easton, Pennsylvania
04–06..........................Horizon League; Rochester, Michigan
............................................. Southland; San Antonio, Texas
.................................................... SWAC; Prairie View, Texas
05–06............................America East; Catonsville, Maryland
...................................................Atlantic 10; Fairfax, Virginia
......................................... Heps; Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
.............................Metro Atlantic; W Long Branch, New Jersey
.........................................Northeast; Emmitsburg, Maryland
.......................................Pac–12 Multis; Stanford, California
08–11...............................................Big Sky; Moscow, Idaho
09–11......................................... Big South; Radford, Virginia
09–12............................... Mountain West; Fresno, California
.......................................................WAC; Lawrence, Kansas
10–11............................. Southern; Cullowhee, North Carolina
10–12..................................................... ACC; Miami, Florida
......................................... Mid–American; Buffalo, New York
....................................... Ohio Valley; Cookeville, Tennessee
.........................................Summit League; Tulsa, Oklahoma
10–13..................................Conference USA; Houston, Texas
11–12................................Atlantic Sun; Jacksonville, Florida
......................................................... Big East; Geneva, Ohio
............................................Big West; Northridge, California
...............................New Englands; Springfield, Massachusetts
11–13..............................American Athletic; Cincinnati, Ohio
................................................Big 10; Bloomington, Indiana
..............................................................Big 12; Waco, Texas
.....................................Missouri Valley; Terre Haute, Indiana
....................................................SEC; Knoxville, Tennessee
................................................ Sun Belt; San Marcos, Texas
12–13............................. IC4A/ECAC; Princeton, New Jersey
................................................. Pac–12; Stanford, California
18–19............................California JC; Bakersfield, California
21–22................................. Northwest JC; Gresham, Oregon

Outdoor Nationals
May
17–19............................................ JUCO; El Dorado, Kansas
24–26........................................ NAIA; Gulf Shores, Alabama
........................................NCAA II; Charlotte, North Carolina
............................................ NCAA III; La Crosse, Wisconsin
.................................... NCAA East Regional; Tampa, Florida
...................... NCAA West Regional; Sacramento, California

June
06–08........................................NCAA Men; Eugene, Oregon
07–09...................................NCAA Women; Eugene, Oregon
15–17..........................USATF Juniors; Bloomington, Indiana
21–24............................................USATF; Des Moines, Iowa
26–7/01.......................... USATF Youth; Rochester, New York

July
23–29..USATF Junior Olympics, Greensboro, North Carolina
26–29..........................USATF Masters; Spokane, Washington
28–Aug 04..............AAU Junior Olympics, Des Moines, Iowa
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